

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.230

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.11.2016


TIGER EXPRESS


230. SHRI B. SENGUTTUVAN:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways has launched 'Tiger Express' tourist train to spread awareness among people regarding tiger conservation and if so, the details thereof; and


(b) the total duration and the name of places/safaris visited during

the trip?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Indian Railways launched ‘Tiger Express’

train on 05.06.2016 from Delhi offering 5 nights / 6 days tour package covering Bandhavgarh & Kanha Tiger Reserves and

Bhedaghat (Jabalpur).

***

